L e O e,
From: Kennedy, Leos <lLeos.Kennedy@dot.state.fl.us>

Sent: Friday, December 2, 2022 10:39 AM

To: James.Lewis; Robert Audette

Cc Jongelene Adams

Subject: RE: Riprap, Revision #3, Ros13 - Barfield Hwy FIN 442030-1-54-01; G-1753

Hello Everyone,

FYIl... The Department concurs with CO ROS13 and with the FDOT funding participation of $33,094.22 along with the
contract extension of 5 days.
Thanks

Leos A. Kennedy, Jr., FCCM

(Leos. Leo with an “s”, not LEOQ)
Florida Department of Transportation
Program Management Unit

3400 W. Commercial Blvd.

Fort Lauderdale, FL 33309
954-777-2285
Leos.Kennedy@dot.state.fl.us
Schedule M-F 8:00 am to 4:30 pm
Lunch M-F: 1:30 pm to 2:00 pm

From: Lewis, James <James.Lewis@dot.state.fl.us>

Sent: Wednesday, November 30, 2022 3:23 PM

To: Audette, Robert <RAudette@momentumcei.com>; Kennedy, Leos <Leos.Kennedy@dot.state.fl.us>
Cc: Jongelene Adams <jadams@cityofpahokee.com>

Subject: RE: Riprap, Revision #3, Ros13 - Barfield Hwy FIN 442030-1-54-01; G-1753

Mr. Kennedy: Attached you will find Change Order 13 for the subject project. | concur that is acceptable for payment.
Regards

Jim

Jim Lewis

LAP Coordinator

State of Florida Department of Transportation
Palm Beach Operations Center

7900 Forest Hill Boulevard

West Palm Beach, FL 33413

Office: (561) 370-1216

Cell: (561) 632-6172

From: Robert Audette <raudette@momentumcei.com>
Sent: Wednesday, November 30, 2022 1:33 PM







To: Lewis, James <James.Lewis@dot.state.fl.us>; Kennedy, Leos <Leos.Kennedy@dot.state. fl.us>
Cc: Jongelene Adams <jadams@cityofpahokee.com>

Subject: Riprap, Revision #3, Ros13 - Barfield Hwy FIN 442030-1-54-01; G-1753

EXTERNAL SENDER: Use caution with links and attachments.

Jim,

Please see attached for Department consideration on Participation.

Thanks,

Robert Audette, PE
(786) 397-3521
Sr. Project Engineer

M OM E NTU N Momentum CEl, Inc.



